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Public Trustee.-Deceased Persons' Estates under Administration. 

THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE OF NEW ZEALAND.-INCORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE 
ACT, 1908. 

P ARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of ·the PUBLIC TRUSTEE during the month 
of December, 1928:-

Na.me of Decea.sed. 

1 Alderson, Margaret Beatrice 
2 Annand, Marj ory 
3 Boswell, Lewis Basire 
4 Box, Mary Sophia 
5 Brockles by, Ann 
6 Burke, William .. 
7 Butler, Ada 
8 Cade, Alexander Henry 
9 Champion, William Phillip 

10 Chaney, Randolph Theodore 

II Christmas, James .. 
12 Church, George Henry 
13 Clarke, Emily 
14 Cummings, John Henry 
15 Cuttin~, William 
16 Dee, Kenneth Albert 
17 Dixon, Agnes 
18 Duncan, Alfred .. 
19 Emerson, Fanny .. 
20 Feary, Madlena .. 
21 Fraser, Elizabeth Stewart .. 
22 Friend, William George 
23 Gifkins, Susie 
24 Gifkins, William John 
25 Gleeson, John 
26 Goad, George 

27 Goldsmith, Charles Stephen 
28 Goldsmith, Edwin Samuel 
29 Graham, George .. 
30 Groom, Samuel .. 
31 Hall, John 
32 Hamilton, Florence Maud .. 
33 Hanna, Joseph 
34 Hastie, William .. 
35 Hawkins, William John 
36 Hook, Friend 
37 Hore, Thomas 
38 Howie,Winifred .. 
39 Jackson, Edward Foster 
40 Joyce, Gerald Thomas 
41 Kell, Frederick .. 
42 Knowles, Mary .. 
43 Leeming, Elizabeth Ann 
4:4: Lemm, Robert William 

45 Liddy, Daniel 
46 Lockey, Susan 
47 Macandrew, Eliza beth 
48 Mackenzie, Kenneth John .. 
49 Mackie, Mary Agnes 
50 Martin, James 
51 Martin, John 

52 McAuliffe, Elizabeth 
53 McKechie, Samuel John 
54 McLaren, Peter 
55 McLeod, Malcolm 
56 Millar, Hugh Young 
57 Monds, Robert 
58 Morgan, Ronald .. 
59 Morrison, Wilhelmina Johann 
60 Munro, Mary 
61 Murphy, Michael .. 
62 Nesbitt or Nisbett, John 
63 Nicholas, Sarah Ann 
64 Nicol, Elsie 
65 0 verend, Frederick 
66 Paul, George 
67 Penny, John 
68 Peters, Ellen 
69 Pryde, Thomas 
70 Radcliffe, George Watt 
71 Reed, Alfred Arthur 
72 Roberts, William Ascot 
73 Saulbrey, Thomas Lewis 
74 Scanlon, Jeremiah Charles .. 
75 Seelye, Edgar George 

Residence. Occupa.tion. 

.. ~~~---~-. 

Invercargill 
Christchurch 
Otahuhu 
Christchurch 

Auchl~nd 
Palmerston North 
Gisborne 
Westport 
Christchurch 

Motueka 
Auckland 
Mataura· 
Christchurch 
Belfast .. 
Wellington 
Belfast .. 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Cobden .. 
Coromandel 
Wellington 
Makowhai 

Grey:u.outh 
Teremakau Settle-

ment 
Auckland 
Matawai 
Port Craig 
Greymouth 
Invercargill 
Avondale 
Christchurch 
Oamaru .. 
Bruce Bay 
Palmerston North 
Albury .. 
Balclutha 
Dunedin 
Greymouth 
Auckland 
Port Ahuriri 
Christchurch 
Caberfeidh, near 

Owaka 
Cobden .. 
Christch urch 
Dunedin 
Aria 
Carey's Bay 
Wellington 
Ban(!or, Co. Down, 

Ir'eland 
Invercargill 
Auckland 
Wanganui 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Invercargill 
Christchuri3h 
Wanganui 
Foxhill .. 
Blenheim 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Manurewa 
Gisborne 
Auckland 
Croydon 
Auckland 
New Plymouth 
Waipawa 
Wellington 

Gisb~'ne' (formerly 
Porinm) 

Widow 

" Musician 
Married woman 
Widow 
Retired maste!' mariner 
Married woman 
Postal clerk 
Engine-driver 
Freezing-works fore-

man 
Engineer .. 
Grocer 
Married woman 
Labourer .. 
Hairdresser 
Furrier 
Married Woman 
Warehouseman 
Married woman 
Widow 

D;~inlayer 
Widow 
Sharemilker 
Labourer 

Salesman 
Storekeeper 
Engineer .. 
Butcher 
Retired farmer 
Married woman 
Coal-merchant 
Labourer ;. 
Miner 
Retired farmer 

. Farmer 
Widow 
Retired caterer 
J~urnalist 
Painter 
Widow 

R~t.jred constable 

Retired miner 
Spinster 

. Widow 
Farmer 
Spinster 
Retired shipwright ~ . 

Married woman 
Labourer .. 
Engineer .. 
Contractor 

. Farm hand 
Retir~d overseer 
Minor 
Widow 
Married woman 
Labourer .. 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Spinster 
Bricklayer's labourer 
Farmer 
Carrier 
Widow 
Farmer 
Gardener 
Plasterer 
Retired butcher 
Baker· 
Retired civil servant 
Civil Engineer 

Da.te 
of 

Daath . 

31/10/28 
8/12/28 

25/11/28 
2/12/28 
16/8/28 

20/11/28 
31/10/28 
19/11/28 
19/11/28 
6/11/28 

15/12/28 
10/8/24 
1/12/28 

16/11/28 
14/12/28 
9/12/28 
22/9/27 

27/11/28 
16/11/28 
20/Il/28 

4/8/28 
1/12/28 
13/9/28 
22/8/28 

13/11/28 
4/11/28 

20/9/28 
4/12/28 
3/12/28 
7/12/28 

30/11/28 
5/7/28 

30/11/28 
8/11/28 

20/11/28 
29/11/28 
7/12/28 
1/12/28 
9/11/28 
8/11/28 

24/11/28 
14/12/28 
18/11/28 
22/11/28 

12/11/28 
12/11/28 
5/12/28 

10/11/28 
1917/23 
31/7/28 
29/4/28 

7/12/28 
23/11/28 
21/11/28 
16/11/28 
6/12/28 

28/11/28 
8/11/28 
8/11/28 

25/11/28 
7/12/28 

15/12/28 

4/2/26 
8/11/28 

18/10/27 
6/12/28 

13/12/28 
6/12/28 

30/11/28 
31/10/28 
22/8/28 
28/8/28 

10/12/28 
11/11/28 

Remark", 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 

Test~te. 
" Intestate. 

Test~te. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testat.e. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate . 
Testate. 
Intestat.e. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestat.e. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 


